Document:-
A/CN.4/3389
Summary record of the 3389th meeting
Topic:
<multiple topics>
Extract from the Yearbook of the International Law Commission:-
2017, vol. I
Downloaded from the web site of the International Law Commission

Paragraphs 27 and 28
Paragraphs 27 and 28 were adopted.
9. assisTance of THe codificaTion division
Paragraph 29
Paragraph 29 was adopted.
10. WebsiTes
Paragraph 30
Paragraph 30 was adopted.
11. uniTed naTions audiovisual library of inTernaTional laW
Paragraph 31
Paragraph 31 was adopted.
Section B, as amended, was adopted.
C. Date and place of the seventieth session of the Commission
Paragraph 32
Paragraph 32 was adopted.
Section C was adopted.
95. The CHAIRPERSON invited the Commission to
consider the portion of chapter XI contained in document
A/CN.4/L.896/Add.1.
A. Succession of States in respect of State responsibility
Paragraph 1
Paragraph 1 was adopted.
Section A was adopted.
358 Summary records of the second part of the sixty-ninth session
D. Cooperation with other bodies
Paragraphs 2 to 7
Paragraphs 2 to 7 were adopted.
Section D was adopted.
E. Representation at the seventy-second session of the General
Assembly
Paragraph 8
Paragraph 8 was adopted.
Section E was adopted.
F. International Law Seminar
Paragraphs 9 to 21
Paragraphs 9 to 21 were adopted.
Section F was adopted.
Chapter XI of the draft report of the Commission, as a
whole, as amended, was adopted.
CHAPTER II. Summary of the work of the Commission at its sixty-
ninth session (A/CN.4/L.898)
96. The CHAIRPERSON invited the Commission to
consider chapter II of its draft report contained in docu-
ment A/CN.4/L.898.
Paragraph 1
Paragraph 1 was adopted.
Paragraph 2
97. Mr. MURPHY said that, in the second sentence,
the date “1 January 2019” should be replaced with
“1 December 2018”.
Paragraph 2, as amended, was adopted.
Paragraphs 3 to 9
Paragraphs 3 to 9 were adopted.
Paragraph 10
98. The CHAIRPERSON said that the secretariat would
ensure that a sentence was added concerning the appoint-
ment of Ms. Lehto as the new Special Rapporteur for the
topic “Protection of the environment in relation to armed
conflicts”.
With that addition, paragraph 10 was adopted.
Paragraph 11
99. Mr. MURPHY suggested that there should be an
indication of the two new topics that had been placed on
the Commission’s long-term programme of work.
100. The CHAIRPERSON said that the secretariat would
ensure the addition of a paragraph to that effect.
Paragraph 11, as amended, was adopted.
Paragraphs 12 and 13
Paragraphs 12 and 13 were adopted.
Paragraph 14
101. Sir Michael WOOD suggested that the paragraph
be recast using the opening formula “The Commission
continued its exchange of information with”, followed by